D
C
 F
A
N
G
en
er

at
ic
 P
re
ss
ur
e
Ps
(Pa)
        Q   (m3/min)
Air Flow
N Class
■ Outline
■ Characteristic Curves
■ Expected Life ※Failure Rate: 10% （L10 Life）
07530GS Ф75X30L
DC Blower Fan
■ Material
Casing ：Plastic (Black) UL94V-0
Impeller ：Plastic (Black) UL94V-0
Bearing ：Sleeve Bearing
Lead Wire ：UL1007 AWG26 + ： Red, ­ ： Black
■ General Specifications
        Motor Protection  Auto Restart / Polarity Protection
Insulation Resistance 10MΩ or over with a DC500V Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage
：­ 10℃ ～ + 70℃ (Operating)Allowable Ambient
Temperature Range ­ 40℃ ～ + 70℃ (Storage)
non-condensing environment
40℃ 50,000 (Hours)
■ Specifications
Model
Rating Voltage Operating Voltage Current Input Power Speed Max.Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Mass
Product No. (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 (m3/min)*1 (CFM)*1 (Pa)*1 (In H2O)*1 (dB)*1 (g)
07530GS-12N-AAD- 0 12 6.0 ～ 13.8 0.33 3.96 3650 0.39 13.7 170.0 0.68 43.5
90
07530GS-24N-AAD- 0 24 10.0 ～ 27.8 0.16 3.84 3650 0.39 13.7 170.0 0.68 43.5
　Rotation: Clockwise as seen from the label side *1: Average Values in Free Air
This information is reference spec, so final spec may change.
Reference Spec
：AC700V 1s
General Specifications
07530GS-12N (75x30)
Life Expectancy L10
10M Ω or over with a DC500V Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage:
 AC 700V 1s or 500V 1min

• Concentrated airflow to effectively cool target
• Smooth PQ curve with no knee
• Tacho Output for speed monitoring
Applications
• Factory Automation
• Humidifiers
• Telecomm
• OA Equipment
• Network Servers
• Home Appliances
• Medical Devices
Rating Voltage Operating Voltage
Current Input Power
Speed Max.Air Flow Max. Static Pressure Noise Mass
(V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 (m3/min)(CFM) (Pa)(in H2O) (dB)*1 (g)
07530GS-12N-ATD-0 12
Avg Max
(A)*1 (W)*1
Avg Max
6.0 ~ 13.8 36500.33 0.40 3.96 4.80 0.43 196 45.5 8515.19 0.79

DC 0.40A
EP
MADE IN
+:RED, -:BLACK
0
＊
XXXXXXX
LOT No.
FACTORY ID. 7:CHINA
C:JAPAN
U:CAMBODIA
Producing Country
 CAMBODIA or CHINA or JAPAN
12V
General Specifications
07530GS-24N (75x30)
Life Expectancy L10
10M Ω or over with a DC500V Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage:
 AC 700V 1s or 500V 1min